



Pratt

B CHIEFTAIN OIL COMPANY
I PO BOX 124
L
L
T KIOWA KS 67070
O ATTN:

J LEASE NAME Jake "A"
O WELL NO. 1
B COUNTY Barber
S STATE KS
I JOB DESCRIPTION Cement-New Well Casing/Pipe
T JOB CONTACT
E

PAGE 1 of 1	JUST NO 1970-CHI017	INVOICE DATE 07/27/2007
INVOICE NUMBER 1970000611		

JOB #	EQUIPMENT #	PURCHASE ORDER NO.		TERMS	DUE DATE
1970-00615	301			Net 30 DAYS	08/26/2007
For Service Dates: 07/24/2007 to 07/24/2007					
1970-00615					
1970-16240 Cement-New Well Casing 7/24/07					
Pump Charge-Hourly		1.00	Hour	924.000	924.00
Casing Cement Pumper					
Cementing Head w/Manifold		1.00	EA	250.000	250.00
Cement Head Rental					
Cement Float Equipment		1.00	EA	88.900	88.90
Wooden Cement Plug					
Mileage		275.00	DH	1.500	412.50
Cement Service Charge					
Mileage		90.00	DH	5.000	450.00
Heavy Vehicle Mileage					
Mileage		533.00	DH	1.600	852.80
Proppant and Bulk Delivery					
Pickup		45.00	Hour	3.000	135.00
Car, Pickup or Van Mileage					
Additives		69.00	EA	3.700	255.30 T
Cellflake					
Calcium Chloride		711.00	EA	1.000	711.00 T
Cement		275.00	EA	10.710	2,945.25 T
60/40 POZ					
Supervisor		1.00	Hour	150.000	150.00
Service Supervisor					

ENTERED
 AUG 7 2007
 9121

PLEASE REMIT TO:	SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO:	BID DISCOUNT	-1,147.62
BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP	BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP	SUBTOTAL	6,027.13
PO BOX 841903	PO BOX 10460	TAX	207.02
DALLAS, TX 75284-1903	MIDLAND, TX 79702	INVOICE TOTAL	6,234.15



FIELD ORDER 16240

Subject to Correction

Date 7-24-07	Customer ID	Lease Jake "A"	Well # 1	Legal 13-335-11W
Chieftain Oil Company, Incorporated		County Barber	State KS	Station Pratt
C H A R G E	Depth 8 5/8" 23Lb	Formation	Shoe Joint 15 Feet	
	Casing 23Lb	Casing Depth 313 Ft.	TD 315 Ft.	Job Type C.W.W.-Surface
	Customer Representative Ron Molz	Treater Clarence R. Messick		
AFE Number	PO Number	Materials Received by X Ron Molz by Clarence R. Messick DIS		

Station Code	Product Code	QUANTITY	MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, and SERVICES USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
P	D203	275sk	60/40 Poz		\$2,945.25
P	C194	69Lb	Cellflake		\$255.30
P	C310	711Lb	Calcium Chloride		\$711.00
P	F163	1ea.	Wooden Cement Plug, 8 5/8"		\$88.90
P	E100	90mi	Heavy Vehicle Mileage, 1-Way		\$450.00
P	E101	45mi	Pickup Mileage, 1-Way		\$135.00
P	E104	533tm	Bulk Delivery		\$853.20
P	E107	275sk	Cement Service Charge		\$412.50
P	E891	1ea	Service Supervisor		\$150.00
P	R201	1ea	Cement Pumper: 301Ft. To 500Ft.		\$924.00
P	R701	1ea	Cement Head Rental		\$250.00
			Discounted Price =		\$6,027.13
			Plus taxes		

Customer Chieftain Oil Company, Incorporated		Lease No.	Date	
Lease Jake "A"		Well #	7-24-07	
Field Order #	Station	Casing	Depth	County
16240	Pratt	8 7/8 23LB.	313 Ft.	Barber
Type Job	Formation		Legal Description	
C.N.W. - Surface			13-335-11W	

PIPE DATA		PERFORATING DATA		FLUID USED		TREATMENT RESUME	
Casing Size	Tubing Size	Shots/Ft		Cement		RATE	PRESS
8 7/8 23LB./Ft.				275 sacks	60/40 Poz		JSIP
Depth	Depth	From	To	380 C.C.	25 Lb./sk. Cell		Flare
313 Ft.				14.72 Lb./Gal.	5.71 Gal./sk.		15 Min.
Volume	Volume	From	To				10 Min.
20 Bbl.							15 Min.
Max Press.	Max Press.	From	To				
300 P.S.I.							
Well Connection	Annulus Vol.	From	To			HHP Used	Annulus Pressure
Plug Containe							
Plug Depth	Packer Depth	From	To	Flush	19 Bbl. Fresh Water	Gas Volume	Total Load
270 Ft.							

Customer Representative	Ron Molz	Station Manager	David Scott	Treater	Clarence R. Messick
Service Units	19,870	19,403	19,831		
Driver Names	Messick	Matta	Shields		

Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pumped	Rate	Service Log
5:00					Trucks on location and hold safety meeting.
7:50					Terra Drillings start to run 7jts. new 23Lb./Ft. 8 7/8 casing
9:10					Casing in Well. Circulate 5 Minutes.
9:17	300			5	Start Fresh Water Pre-Flush.
	300		10	5	Start mixing 275 sacks 60/40 Poz cement
	-0-		71		Stop pumping. Shvt in well. Release plug. Open well.
9:33	100			4	Start Fresh Water displacement.
9:40	200		19		Plug down. Shut in well.
					Circulated 10 sks cement to pit.
					Wash up pump truck.
10:30					Job Complete.
					Thanks,
					Clarence, Mike, Billy



Pratt

B CHIEFTAIN OIL COMPANY
I PO BOX 124
L
L
T KIOWA KS 67070
O ATTN:

J LEASE NAME Jake
O WELL NO. A-1
B COUNTY Barber
S STATE KS
I JOB DESCRIPTION Cement-New Well Casing/Pipe
T JOB CONTACT
E

PAGE 1 of 2	JUST NO 1970-CHI017	INVOICE DATE 08/07/2007
INVOICE NUMBER 1970000659		

JOB #	EQUIPMENT #	PURCHASE ORDER NO.		TERMS	DUE DATE		
1970-00662	301			Net 30 DAYS	09/06/2007		
For Service Dates: 08/03/2007 to 08/03/2007				QTY	U of M	UNIT PRICE	INVOICE AMOUNT
1970-00662							
1970-16344 Cement-New Well Casing 8/3/07							
Pump Charge-Hourly Casing Cement Pumper				1.00	Hour	1943.000	1,943.00
Cementing Head w/Manifold Cement Head Rental				1.00	EA	250.000	250.00
Cement Float Equipment Basket				2.00	EA	268.500	537.00
Cement Float Equipment Flapper Type Insert Float Valve				1.00	EA	175.000	175.00
Cement Float Equipment Guide Shoe-Regular				1.00	EA	186.650	186.65
Cement Float Equipment Top Rubber Cement Plug				1.00	EA	75.000	75.00
Cement Float Equipment Turbolizer				7.00	EA	74.200	519.40
Mileage Cement Service Charge				225.00	DH	1.500	337.50
Mileage Heavy Vehicle Mileage				90.00	DH	5.000	450.00
Mileage Proppant and Bulk Deliver				473.00	DH	1.600	756.80
Pickup Car, Pickup or Van Mileage				45.00	Hour	3.000	135.00
Additives Defoamer				47.00	EA	3.450	162.15 T
Additives FLA-322				151.00	EA	8.250	1,245.75 T
Additives Gas Blok				188.00	EA	5.150	968.20 T
Additives Gilsonite				1,000.00	EA	0.670	670.00 T
Additives JSCC-1				5.00	EA	44.000	220.00 T
Additives Mud Flush				500.00	EA	0.860	430.00 T
Additives Salt				1,038.00	EA	0.250	259.50 T

ENTERED
 AUG 10 2007
 9121 BC



Pratt

PAGE 2 of 2	INVOICE NO 1970-CHI017	INVOICE DATE 08/07/2007
INVOICE NUMBER 1970000659		

B CHIEFTAIN OIL COMPANY
I PO BOX 124
L
L
T KIOWA KS 67070
O ATTN:

J LEASE NAME Jake
O WELL NO. A-1
B COUNTY Barber
S STATE KS
I JOB DESCRIPTION Cement-New Well Casing/Pipe:
T JOB CONTACT
E

JOB #	EQUIPMENT #	PURCHASE ORDER NO.		TERMS	DUE DATE
1970-00662	301			Net 30 DAYS	09/06/2007
		QTY	U of M	UNIT PRICE	INVOICE AMOUNT
Additives <i>Super Flush II</i>		500.00	EA	1.530	765.00 T
Cement 60/40 POZ		25.00	EA	10.710	267.75 T
Cement AA2		200.00	EA	16.530	3,306.00 T
Supervisor <i>Service Supervisor</i>		1.00	Hour	150.000	150.00

ENTERED
 AUG 10 2007
 9/21 BC

PLEASE REMIT TO: BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP PO BOX 841903 DALLAS, TX 75284-1903	SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO: BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP PO BOX 10460 MIDLAND, TX 79702	BID DISCOUNT -2,210.22 SUBTOTAL 11,599.48 TAX 438.94 INVOICE TOTAL 12,038.42
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Med Lodge Stoberbar Bldg - 4E To Coive - IN - 1700 - 7/2 N - E I A 6



FIELD ORDER 16344

Subject to Correction

Date 8-3-07	Customer ID	Lease Jake	Well # A-1	Legal 13-33-11
C H A R G E		County Barber	State KS	Station Pratt
Chickama D. Co.		Depth 5115	Formation	Shoe Joint 42
		Casing 5 7/8 100'	Casing Depth 5114	TD 5115
		Customer Representative Ron Matz	Treater Stone Oilco	

AFE Number	PO Number	Materials Received by X	DL5
------------	-----------	--------------------------------	------------

Station Code	Product Code	QUANTITY	MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, and SERVICES USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
P	D305	2005K	AA2 —		3306.00
P	D303	255K	60/40 Poz —		267.75
P	C195	151Lb	FLA-302 —		1245.75
P	C221	10381b	Salt —		257.50
P	C243	471b	DeFoamer —		160.15
P	C312	188Lb	Gas Block —		968.00
P	C321	1000Lb	Gilsonite —		670.00
P	C141	56cl	JSCC-1 —		230.00
P	C302	5000cl	Med Wash —		430.00
P	C304	5000cl	Super Flush II —		765.00
P	F101	2ea	Turbolizer 5 1/2" —		519.40
P	F121	2ea	Bucket 5 1/2" —		537.00
P	F143	1ea	Top Rubber Cement Plug 5 1/2" —		75.00
P	F191	1ea	Guide Shoe 5 1/2" —		186.65
P	F231	1ea	Flapper Type Insert Plug Valve 5 1/2" —		175.00
P	E100	90 mi	Heavy Vehicle Mileage		450.00
P	E101	45 mi	Pickup Mileage		135.00
P	E104	4731m	Bulk Delivery		750.00
P	E107	225.00	Cement Service Charge		337.50
P	E291	1ea	Service Supervisor		150.00
P	R211	1ea	Cement Pump 500' - 550'		1743.00
P	R701	1ea	Cement Hand Rental		250.00
			Discounted Price Plus Taxes		11597.48



TREATMENT REPORT

Customer <i>Pratt, KS</i>	Lease No.	Date <i>8-5-07</i>
Lease <i>LAKE A #</i>	Well # <i>1</i>	
Field Order # <i>6344</i>	Station <i>Pratt, KS.</i>	Casing <i>3 1/2</i>
Type Job <i>CALL - 5 1/2 LONG STRING</i>	Formation	Depth <i>5 115</i>
		County <i>Pratt</i>
		State <i>KS.</i>
		Legal Description <i>13-33-11</i>

PIPE DATA		PERFORATING DATA		FLUID USED		TREATMENT RESUME		
Casing Size	Tubing Size	Shots/Ft		Acid	RATE	PRESS	ISIP	
<i>3 1/2</i>	<i>2 1/2</i>	<i>14000</i>		<i>200 200 200</i>				5 Min.
Depth <i>5 114</i>	Depth	From	To	Pre Pad <i>1,441 - 3 8</i>	Max			10 Min.
Volume <i>13.7</i>	Volume	From	To	Pad <i>13 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2</i>	Min			15 Min.
Max Press <i>250</i>	Max Press	From	To	Frac <i>1 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2</i>	Avg			Annulus Pressure
Well Connection	Annulus Vol.	From	To	Flush <i>100.7 bbl</i>	HHP Used			Total Load
Plug Depth <i>5 072</i>	Packer Depth	From	To		Gas Volume			

Customer Representative <i>RON MILLER</i>	Station Manager <i>DAVE SA...</i>	Treater <i>STEVE C...</i>
Service Units	Driver Names	

Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pumped	Rate	Service Log
<i>2:30 AM</i>					<i>SAFETY MEETING - IN LOCAL</i>
					<i>RUN CSQ - CENT. 3, 5, 7, 11, 15, 19, 16, 12, 8, 10</i>
					<i>C.M.C. 1/2 WAY DOWN</i>
<i>3:00</i>					<i>STOP AT BOTTOM</i>
					<i>4:00 UP TO 150 - PRESSURE 1/1016</i>
<i>4:15</i>	<i>250</i>		<i>12</i>	<i>5.0</i>	<i>TWO FLUSH</i>
<i>4:17</i>	<i>250</i>		<i>12</i>	<i>5.0</i>	<i>SINGLE FLUSH</i>
<i>4:19</i>	<i>300</i>		<i>5</i>	<i>5.0</i>	<i>H2O TAKER</i>
<i>4:30</i>	<i>150</i>		<i>31.5</i>	<i>5.0</i>	<i>MIX RATE @ 15.0 / 30</i>
					<i>STOP AT 150 - PRESSURE 1/1016</i>
<i>4:40</i>	<i>0</i>		<i>0</i>	<i>79.0</i>	<i>STOP TAKER</i>
<i>4:55</i>	<i>600</i>		<i>95</i>	<i>6.0</i>	<i>1 1/2" PRESSURE</i>
<i>5:00</i>	<i>1700</i>		<i>121</i>	<i>4.0</i>	<i>TWO DOWN</i>
					<i>ALL 1/2" PRESSURE</i>
					<i>1 1/2" PRESSURE</i>
					<i>J.F. COMPLETE</i>
					<i>T. HANCOCK</i>